General Description
The MAX5097A evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
MAX5097A in a standard application circuit demon-
strating high efficiency. The EV kit circuit features a
MAX5097A IC in a 16-pin TQFN package. The EV kit
can operate from a 5V to 40V input source.
The MAX5097A EV kit includes a current-mode DC-DC
step-down regulator (Buck Mode) and a selectable low-

MAX5097A Evaluation Kit
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX5097AEVKIT+ 0°C to +70°C* 16 TQFN-EP
D ESIG N AT IO N QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
150µF, 50V electrolytic capacitor
(8mm x 10.2mm)
Panasonic EEVFK1H151P
C2 1
0.22µF ±10%, 50V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71H224K
C3 1
22µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (1206)
Murata GRM31CR60J226M
C4 1
1200µF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H122J
C5 1
22pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H220J
C6 1
0.01µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H103K
C7 1
1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A105K
D ESIG N AT IO N QTY DESCRIPTION
C8 1
0.047µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H473K
D1 1
2.0A, 60V high-speed switching diode
(SMA)
Diodes Inc MURS120-13-F